THE MUMBAI OBSTETRIC & GYNECOLOGICAL SOCIETY

C-114,1st floor, D Wing Entrance, Trade World, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel(W), Mumbai 400 013.

5th March, 2025

Dear Colleagues,

The Managing Council of the MOGS hereby invites nominations from eligible members of the Society to contest the election to the Managing Council for the year 2025-2026 for the post of Second Vice President (1 post), Treasurer (1 post), Joint Clinical Secretary (1 post) and for the 7 members for the Managing Council for 3 years and for any other posts that may fall vacant before the election.

The nomination form (attached herewith) duly proposed and seconded by eligible MOGS members, must be sent from applicant's registered email id on <u>mogselection2025@gmail.com</u>. Nominations will be accepted till **5.00 pm on Monday**, **17**th **March**, **2025**. The nominations received will be scrutinized by two returning officers, the candidates may check the list of nominations at that time.

Formal requests for withdrawal of nominations must be sent by applicant from his/her registered email id before **5.00 pm on Monday**, **24**th **March**, **2025**.

An individual member may submit nominations for more than one post, but will be permitted to contest for any one post by withdrawing other nominations. Attempting to contest for more than one post will render all the nominations ineligible for the election. Any member joining the MOGS within six weeks of the Installation General Body Meeting of the Society shall not be eligible to Vote, Any member whose subscription is in arrears will not be eligible for election to the Managing Council, and is ineligible to propose or to second a nomination for election and will not be permitted to vote.

The election if required will be conducted by E- Voting. Members are requested to update their mobile number / email id so that they can participate E-Voting.

Only those members whose mobile number or email id is updated with the FOGSI database upto 31st March 2025 will be eligible for E-Voting. Kindly visit <u>member.fogsi.org</u> and update your membership.

Schedule of E-Voting:

E-Voting 8th April, 2025 10.00 am to 17th April, 2025 05.00 pm. (If required)

Results will be declared on 17th April, 2025 at 5.00 p.m.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Suvarna Khadilkar Dr. Geetha President Secretary

Dr. Geetha Balsarkar Secretary Dr. Sujata Dalvi Treasurer Dr. Kedar Ganla Joint Secretary

Important Dates election 2025

Submission of Nominations - By 5.00 pm on Monday, 17^{th} March, 2025 Withdrawal of Nominations - By 5.00 pm on Monday, 24^{th} March, 2025 E – Voting from 8^{th} April, 2025 10.00 am to 17^{th} April, 2025 05.00 pm.

NOMINATION FORM

Dr. Suvarna Khadilka President, The Mumbai Obstetr C-114, 1 st floor, D Win Trade World, Kamala Lower Parel,Mumbai 4 Email :mogselection20	ic &Gynecological S Ig Entrance, City,Senapati Bapat I 400 013.	-	
Dear Madam,			
Sub: Nomination for the Post of for the year 2025 – 2026.			for the Managing Council of the MOGS
I hereby file my nomination for the post ofof Managing Council of the Mumbai Obstetric & Gynecological Society for the year 2025 – 2026. My particulars are as follows:			
Name:			
Address:			
Date of joining as a m	ember of the MOGS_		
Membership: Ordinary/ Life / Patron:			
Date of leaving and rejoining, if any:			
Total duration of Membership:			
Duration of Membership of the Managing Council:			
I have read the eligibility clause 17 of the Constitution for the said post and I declare that I fulfill all the requirements.			
Yours faithfully,			
(Signature)		Date:	
Proposed by	(Signature)	_Ordinary Member/L	ife Member/Patron
	(Name in full)		
Seconded by	(Signature)	Ordinary Membe	er/Life Member/Patron
	(Name in full)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Remarks of scrutinizers: Eligible or Not Eligible

Sent as email attachment on mogselection2025@gmail.com date and time

To,

Brief Bio-Data (of not more than 150 words, Times New Roman 12) Please note matter beyond 150 words will be deleted

Name:
Qualification:
Contribution to MOGS:
Contribution to FOGSI:
If elected what type of service will be given to MOGS:
Publications:
Teaching Experience:
Prizes and Awards:

Photograph

